OP \$190.00 85862290

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RCBA Nutraceuticals, LLC		01/13/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CA IP Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	2041 High Ridge Road		
Internal Address:	Suite B		
City:	Boynton Beach		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33426		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85862290	AMINO TONE	
Serial Number:	85956233	BETA-STIM	
Serial Number:	85956230	KING-MASS	
Serial Number:	85556502	PRO-ANTIUM	
Serial Number:	78597138	RESURRECT	
Serial Number:	85862292	STACKED-N.O.	
Serial Number:	85565289	THE LEGEND STACK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 754-300-1500

Email: Info@ConceptLaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0914

900277449

Correspondent Name: Scott D. Smiley

Address Line 1: 200 South Andrews Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCBA TO CA IP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott D. Smiley	
Signature:	/Scott D. Smiley Reg. No. 55627/	
Date:	01/16/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademarks_Assignment_RCBA_to_CA_IP#page1.tif source=Trademarks_Assignment_RCBA_to_CA_IP#page2.tif source=Trademarks_Assignment_RCBA_to_CA_IP#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0915

TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment ("ASSIGNMENT") is made effective as of January 12, 2014, from RCBA Nutraceuticals, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having an address at 2041 High Ridge Road, Suite B, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426 ("ASSIGNOR") to CA IP Holdings, LLC, a a Florida Limited Liability Company, having an address at 2041 High Ridge Road, Suite B, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks ("the marks") described in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby in connection with the products with which the marks are used ("the products"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to ASSIGNEE all of its right, title, and interest in and to the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, interest of whatever kind in and to the marks, together with: (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the products in respect upon which the marks are used and for which they are registered; (2) all income, royalty, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the mark, including without limitation damages and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the marks.

ASSIGNOR covenants that it will execute all documents, papers, forms, and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary for securing, completing or vesting in ASSIGNEE full right, title, and interest in the marks.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that it is the lawful owner of the marks, that upon information and belief the same are unencumbered, free and clear of all liens, and not

3

subject to any claims of ownership, that there are no pending claims of infringement, and that ASSIGNOR has full right to make this ASSIGNMENT.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has duly executed and delivered this ASSIGNMENT, as of the day and year first above written.

RCBA Nutraceuticals, LLC

Signature:

Name:

Title:

Witness Name

Witness Signature

2041 High Ridge Road, Suite B, Boynton Beach, Florida 33426 Brendan Ahern Manager Cobrelle Voolton

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
AMINO TONE	85/862,290	02/27/2013	Not Yet Registered	Not Yet Registered
BETA-STIM	85/956,233	06/11/2013	Not Yet Registered	Not Yet Registered
KING-MASS	85/956,230	06/11/2013	Not Yet Registered	Not Yet Registered
PRO-ANTIUM	85/556,502	02/29/2012	Not Vet Registered	Not Yet Registered
RESURRECT	78/597,138	03/29/2005	3,184,737	12/12/2006
STACKED-N.O.	85/862,292	02/27/2013	Not Yet Registered	Not Yet Registered
THE LEGEND STACK	85/565,289	03/09/2012	4,291,256	02/19/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005193 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 01/16/2014